
Provider Connect Overview

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island

Training will begin at 10:03 AM EDT



If you have a question during 

the presentation:

1. You can hover your 

mouse over the green bar 

at the top of the screen

2. Select Chat

• The Chat window appears

3. Type your question and 

click Send

Chat Questions

Presenter’s Screen

Presenter Name

Type your question here
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 ProviderConnect Advantages

 How to Access ProviderConnect

 Member Search

 Authorizations 

 Discharges

 Case Management Referrals

 FAQ

Key Topics
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ProviderConnect Advantages
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Benefits

Reduces the need to call to 

provide information

Allows for efficient and time 

saving admission notification 

Free and secure online 

application, available 24/7

INCREASED CONVENIENCE, DECREASED ADMINISTRATIVE PROCESSES

Mac and Windows compatible



How to Access 
ProviderConnect
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How to Access ProviderConnect

Go to www.beaconhealthoptions.com, choose “Providers” and 

“Beacon Health Options (formerly ValueOptions) Providers”

http://www.beaconhealthpptions.com/


How to Access ProviderConnect
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 Click on “ProviderConnect” on the right side of the screen and 

choose the appropriate portal.
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ProviderConnect Registration
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Two Registration Options

 Online  Account Request Form

Form is necessary for:

• Multiple users at one practice

• Establishing Super User access

• Setting up network-specific 

accounts



11

ProviderConnect Registration
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ProviderConnect Registration
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Logging into ProviderConnect



Registration Form

14



15

Deactivation Form



Member Searches 
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Member Search
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Member Search
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Member Demographics



Entering Notifications of 
Admission (NOA)
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Notification Services Header
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Notification Services Header

Service Level of 

Service

Type of Service Level of Care Type of Care

Inpatient Mental Health/Inpt Med Board Inpatient Mental Health I - Inpatient Behavioral

Inpatient Withdrawal Management 

(ASAM 3.7 & 4.0)

Inpatient Substance Use I - Inpatient Detox

Inpatient Rehab Inpatient Substance Use I-Inpatient Behavioral

ART-Acute Residential

(Adols)

Inpatient Mental Health RTC Behavioral

Crisis Stabilization Unit (CSU) Inpatient Mental Health Z – CSU Behavioral

Residential- Mental Health Inpatient Mental Health R-RTC Behavioral

Residential- Substance Use

(ASAM 3.5)

Inpatient Substance Use R- RTC Behavioral

PHP – Mental Health Inpatient Mental Health P - PHP Behavioral

PHP- Substance Use

(ASAM 2.5)

Inpatient Substance Use P - PHP Behavioral

IOP – Mental Health Inpatient Mental Health N- IOP Behavioral

IOP – Substance Use

(ASAM 2.1)

Inpatient Substance Use N- IOP Behavioral

Ambulatory Withdrawal Management 

(Detox) 

Outpatient Substance Use Outpatient Detox

CFIT Outpatient Mental Health Other Behavioral

BCBSRI Authorization Guidelines
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Notification Services Header
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Notification Services Header

For members with a primary substance use 

disorder, enter ASAM dimensions here:

Dimension 1: Low

Dimension 2: Low

Dimension 3: Moderate

Dimension 4: High

Dimension 5: Moderate

Dimension 6: Moderate
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Notification Services Header

Please use this free text box to indicate 

a MED BOARD, pertinent psychosocial 

issues (i.e. homelessness, lack of sober 

supports, etc.) as well as any high risk 

factors for case management (i.e. 

suicide attempt, first episode psychosis, 

etc.)
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Notification Services Header

Select measure

Enter score 

Secondary measure

Enter score 
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Notification Services Header
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Notification Services Header
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Review an Authorization
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Search Authorizations
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Authorization Search Results



Extending a Notification of 
Admission (NOA)
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Extending a NOA
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Discharges
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Entering Member Discharges
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Entering Member Discharges



Entering Member Discharges
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Discharges
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Discharges
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Discharges
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Discharges
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Notification/Discharge Timing Grid

Notification/Discharge

Process Admitting Facility Referring Facility

Notice of Admission 

(NOA)
Within 48 Hours of 

Admission Outside 48 hours of Admission At time of Transfer to Admitting Facility

Admission for any level of care 

with Provider Connect capability-

Inpt MH, Inpt SU (3.7/4.0),

SA/MH RTC, CSU, SA/MH PHP, 

SA/MH IOP, CFIT

Submit NOA in Provider 

Connect

Call Beacon-

Provide NOA telephonically.

If submitted in Provider Connect-

Provider will receive a notice in portal 

advising the NOA was pended to clinical 

for review and follow up. Beacon will 

contact you by phone.

Submit Provider Connect NOA-

If part of the same system and has portal 

access for admitting facility

Call Beacon-

If outside of the admitting system or no 

portal access for admitting facility:

Extension of NOA Within 48 hours of Last 

Covered Day (LCD) 

Outside 48 hours of Last Covered Day 

(LCD)

An extension of original NOA or 

previous extension needed Use Provider Connect
Call Beacon

N/A

Notice of Discharge 

(NOD)
Within 48 Hours of 

Discharge Outside 48 hours of Discharge

NOD with accurate # of units 

utilized Enter in Provider Connect
Call Beacon

N/A

NOD without accurate # of units 

utilized

If outside of 48 hours of 

LCD call Beacon for 

extension. A NOD can still 

be entered in Provider 

Connect.

Call Beacon- Will be informed of potential 

for claims issues.

N/A

NOD without NOA

Use Provider Connect to 

enter NOA and NOD if 

within 48 hours of 

admission.

Outside 48 hours of admission and within 

48 of discharge, call Beacon and provide 

information.

If outside of 48 hours from discharge, 

please contact Beacon by phone. 

N/A



Case Management Referrals
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Entering a Beacon Case Management Referral
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Case Management Referrals
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Case Management Referrals



FAQ
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FAQ
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BCBSRI Provider Connect FAQ’s 

 When do I submit a Notice of Admission (NOA)? 

Within 48 hours of admission. 

*It can’t be entered prior to admission date 

 

 Is the 48 hours specific to exact time? 

No, you will have 2 calendar days to submit the NOA. 

 

 What happens if I complete the NOA with the wrong admit date? 

Call Beacon at 1 (800) 274-2958 to have this adjusted and you will still be able to complete a 

registration for continued stay via Provider Connect. 

 

 What happens if I need to void a NOA? 

Call Beacon at 1 (800) 274-2958 to have this completed. 

 

 If there is an update to the original NOA due to incorrect information submitted or if I have to 

call in a NOA, can a concurrent notification and/or discharge be completed in Provider 

Connect? 

Yes, you can update a NOA by submitting a notice for additional units or complete a Notice of 

Discharge if there is a current authorization in the Beacon system. 

 



FAQ
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 Can NOA’s in Provider Connect be viewed by a user linked to the place of service facility? 

Yes, anyone with a registration linked to a facility can view the authorizations to that facility.   

 

 Is there a limit to the number of updates to the NOA a provider can submit for a single 

treatment episode? 

No, the goal is to have the treatment plan for the individual guide the notification of treatment. 

 How do I process a Med Board? 

A Notification of Admission and a Notification of Discharge should be completed for the medical 

board and a separate Notice of Admission and a Notice of Discharge should be completed for 

the behavioral health inpatient stay. Please note this is even if the med board and admitting 

facility are the same. 

 

 What happens if my notification is “rejected”? 

Notifications will reject if the provider inputs more than the maximum # of units set in the 

system, 999, or if the notification is outside of the 48 hours.  Notifications for which you receive 

a message that the notice has been rejected will pend to a clinical queue and you will be 

outreached by telephone by a Beacon employee to complete the process. 

 

 What happens if I am unable to pull up the member in Provider Connect? 

Call Beacon at 1 (800) 274-2958 for assistance, choose prompts for provider and a “precert 

request.” 



FAQ
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 What members are eligible for the Portal Notice of Admission Process? 

Any BCBSRI Commercial or Medicare member being admitted to a level of care, at an in network 

facility, that currently requires or recommends prior authorization and concurrent review. 

 What about an FEP member? 

The current utilization review process remains in place for FEP members.  Call Beacon at 1 (800) 

274-2958, to complete the prior authorization, concurrent review and discharge notification 

consistent with the current process.   

 

 How can I submit to extend an authorization? 

 Within 48 hours of the last covered day (LCD) of the NOA in Provider Connect or 

 Call Beacon if after 48 hours of LCD 



Additional Training Options
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Helpful Resources
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 On the provider homepage choose “ProviderConnect”

 Scroll down to find:

• ProviderConnect Demo

• Guides

• Forms

• Compliance Resources

• EDI Resources

• How-to video tutorials

• Webinars and archives
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Contact Information

Beacon Health Options 

Website and EDI

EDI Helpdesk 

Monday through Friday,

8 a.m.-6 p.m. ET

Phone: 888-247-9311 
e-supportservices@beaconhealthoptions.com

Beacon Health 

Options Authorization questions and Case Management

1-800-274-2958

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island

BCBSRI

Claims 

Support

BCBSRI Call Center

1-844-707-5627 

BCBSRI

Administrative 

Appeals

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island

500 Exchange Street

Providence, RI  02903

Attn:  Grievances and Appeals Unit

(401) 459-5000 or 1-800-639-2227

mailto:e-supportservices@beaconhealthoptions.com
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Questions


